PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5978141

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
DAISUKE MORI	02/18/2020

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	NEWFREY LLC
Street Address:	1000 STANLEY DRIVE
City:	NEW BRITAIN
State/Country:	CONNECTICUT
Postal Code:	06053

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29725242

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (410)630-9462

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 4106309432

Email: robyn.thomas@sbdinc.com

Correspondent Name: STANLEY BLACK & DECKER, INC.

Address Line 1: 6201 GREENLEIGH AVENUE, MR045

Address Line 4: MIDDLE RIVER, MARYLAND 21220

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	J31003
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	KOFI A. SCHULTERBRANDT
SIGNATURE:	/KASchulterbrandt/
DATE SIGNED:	02/24/2020

Total Attachments: 1

source=J31003SignedAssignment#page1.tif

PATENT 505931423 REEL: 051904 FRAME: 0018

Attorney Docket No.: J31003

ASSIGNMENT

For valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by me/us, the undersigned, hereinafter referred to collectively as Assignor, agrees to sell and assign and does hereby sell and assign to NEWFREY LLC, a Limited Liability Company organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, U.S.A., having its principal place of business at 1000 Stanley Drive, New Britain, CT 06053, U.S.A., its successors, assigns, nominees, or other legal representatives, the entire right, title, and interest in and to the Invention titled:

RIVET FASTENING TOOL

invented by the undersigned, having United States Patent Application Serial No	
Vaigake Mori Date: 2020, 2-18	
Daisuke Mori c/o Nippon POP Rivets and Fasteners Ltd., Hosoda, Noyoricho, Toyohashi-shi, 441-8540 Aichiken Japan	
WITNESS: X /kizospaki Maguijaka Date: 2020.2./8	

Page 1 of 1

RECORDED: 02/24/2020